Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
		N	lame	Execution Date	
Dolph A. Himmelbaue	er			10/14/2008	
Scott Evan Flegel 10/18/2008					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	RANDOM LOGIC, LLC				
Street Address:	989 Gaskins Road				
City:	Cincinnati				
State/Country:	оню				
Postal Code:	45245				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number:		12200	2200966		
Property Type Number Application Number: 12200966 CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (419)874-1130					
Fax Number: (419)874-1130 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 419-874-1100 Email: howard@fraser-ip.com					
Correspondent Name: Donald R. Fraser					
Address Line 1: 28366 Kensington Lane					
Address Line 4: Perrysburg, OHIO 43551					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			1-39527		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Donald R. Fraser		
Total Attachments: 1 source=39527 Executed Assignment 10-28-08#page1.tif					

ASSIGNMENT

For One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration to us and in hands paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Dolph A. Himmelbauer of 989 Gaskins Road, Cincinnati, Ohio 45245; and Scott Evan Flegel of 2646 Berry Road, Twinning, Michigan 48766 have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto RANDOM LOGIC, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Ohio, having offices at 989 Gaskins Road, Cincinnati, Ohio 45245, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and/or certain improvements thereto, titled DEVICE FOR TESTING THE ADHESION OF A COATING TO A SUBSTRATE AND METHOD OF USING SAME, described in a utility application for United States Letters Patent filed on August 29, 2008, and assigned U.S. Application Serial No. 12/200,966, which is a continuation of U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/985,348 filed November 5, 2007, together with any continuation or divisional applications, and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, and all other countries; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the officials empowered to issue patents in countries foreign to the United States of America to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention and/or improvements to the said RANDOM LOGIC, LLC, for the sole use and behoof of itself, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seal on the respective dates shown below.

<u>/10/14/08</u> Date <u>/10/18/08</u>

Dolph A. Himmelbauer

PATENT REEL: 021749 FRAME: 0145

RECORDED: 10/28/2008